
MAINTENANCE 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 4-7 

 
DUST BAG REPLACEMENT 
 
1. Raise cover to expose filter cover. 
 
2. Using lifting access hole, lift bag cover. 
 
3. Carefully remove bag from hose. 
 
4. Slide a new bag onto hose. Ensure bag is 

pushed on so that top of bag rest on top lip of 
filter cover. 

 
 
DUST CONTROL SKIRTS 
 
Replace skirts when worn, torn, or damaged in any 
way that allows dust to escape. 
 
1. Remove skirt strips by pulling down. 
 
2. Insert new skirt strips and snap them into place. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PAD INSTALLATION 
 
Install pad using the pad centering tool (86064370 – 
PRV NO. 66829). 
 
1. Lay the pad in the pan and position under the 

pad driver.  The edges of the pan will align the 
pad and driver.   

 
2. Screw the center lock in place through the hole 

in the pan. The center lock has a right hand 
thread. 

 
The pad centering tool can be stored under the 
hood.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SNAP IN

SNAP OUT

PAD

CENTER LOCK

PAD CENTERING TOOL



MAINTENANCE-PAD DRIVER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 4-8 

PAD DRIVER REPLACEMENT 
 
Turn key switch on to lower deck down. Make sure 
pad adjustment knob is turned fully in the up position 
(-) counter clockwise. Use needle nose vise grips to 
clamp together spring retainer bars between spring.   

Remove the four bolts holding deck assembly onto 
frame. Two bolts on each side. 
 
Label and remove wires coming off of motor. 
Disconnect by unplugging motor wire harness from 
machine wire harness. Take note cable tie 
locations. 

 

Slide deck out from under machine and turn 
deck assembly over on to motor. Remove pad 
lock and pad. 

Attach metal ring (86082070 – PRV NO. 629000) 
using same screws that held pad lock keeper. 
Screw in spacer (862454470 – PRV NO. 739000) 
into motor shaft. 



MAINTENANCE-PAD DRIVER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 4-9 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Use Gear puller to remove pad driver from motor 
shaft. Take care not to misplace motor shaft key. 

Install new pad driver, motor shaft key, spacer, washer 
and bolt. Then install pad lock keeper, pad and pad lock. 
Turn deck assembly over onto pad    

Reattach wires to motor and connect motor wire harness 
to frame harness. Tie wires in place. Set actuator barrel by 
rotating barrel up or down to set barrel at 3 -7/8 +0  -3/16 
from top of frame to bottom of barrel. 

3 7/8 

Reattach deck assembly to frame. Install actuator barrel 
on to spring retainer bars. Lift bottom of deck using your 
hand to align hole for clevis pin.  Install clevis and rue ring.
Turn machine on, raise deck, drive machine check that 
machine is working properly. If not recheck actuator barrel 
and reset again if needed.     



MAINTENANCE-SHUNT ADJUSTMENT 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 4-10 

SHUNT ADJUSTMENT 
 
This pad pressure meter adjustment is factory set.  
Over the course of time it may become necessary to 
adjust this setting using the slotted connection on 
the shunt. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Check the amp range when nuisance tripping of the 
pad motor controller indicates that the shunt may be 
out of adjustment. 
 

 
1. Connect a DC ampere meter to the positive 

battery lead. Running the machine with a pad, 
lower the pad to the floor until it is operating at 
60±5 amps. 

 
2. Moving the wire in the slot, adjust the pad 

pressure meter until the needle sets at the line 
between the blue and red areas. 

APPROX. AMP RANGE

60

0

RED

GREEN

GREEN



MAINTENANCE-DRIVE MOTOR & BRAKE 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  10/29/08 4-11 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Drive motor 
2. Parking brake 
3. Drive chain 

 
 



MAINTENANCE-DRIVE MOTOR & BRAKE 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  10/29/08 4-12 

 
ELECTRIC PARKING BRAKE ENGAGEMENT 
 
FOR SAFETY: Before leaving or servicing 
machine, stop on a level surface, turn off 
machine and remove key. 
 
Electric Brake Engagement 
 
This machine is equipped with an electric parking 
brake.   
 
The brake automatically engages and keeps the 
machine from moving whenever the operator steps 
off the platform or when emergency stop is engaged. 
 
The brake has a mechanical over-ride that can be 
engaged so machine can be pushed or towed 
(slowly). 
 
When the mechanical over-ride is engaged the 
machine cannot be driven. 
 
To engage brake: 
 

 
1. Mechanical over-ride engaged. 

Machine can be pushed or towed (slowly). 
 

2. Push lever firmly in direction of arrow 
 

Note: There is an intermediate stop. Make sure 
lever is fully in the down position. 

 

 
To disengage brake: 

 

1. Mechanical over-ride disengaged 
Machine can be driven. 

 
2. Push lever firmly in direction of arrow. 

 
 
 
 



MAINTENANCE-DRIVE MOTOR & BRAKE 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 4-13 

 
DRIVE MOTOR CARBON BRUSH REPLACEMENT 
 

Do not use a pressure 
washer to clean around 

the motors. Use tap pressure only. 
 
FOR SAFETY: Before leaving or servicing 
machine, stop on a level surface, turn off 
machine and remove key. 

 
 

1. Disconnect batteries from machine. 
 

2. Disconnect the electrical connection to the 
traction motor. 
 
BRAKE REMOVAL  
(Must be done to access carbon brushes) 

 
3. Remove 4 mounting screws and remove brake. 

 
4. Drive roll pin out of the hex hub enough to allow 

hex hub to slide off shaft. Its is recommended 
that the roll pin be left partially in the hex hub. 

 

 
5. Remove brush cap. 
 
6. Release brush from spring tension.  Remove 

screw connecting brush wire lead to brush 
holder.  Clean brush holder to insure free 
movement. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
7. Install new brush and reinstall connecting screw 

and lead. 
 

8. When all new brushes are installed. Place all in 
retracted position, held into brush holder by 
spring tension. 

 
9. Carefully replace brush cap.  

 
Reinstalling: 
 
10. When replacing the hex hub, use a small pin or 

screw to help align the holes. 
 

11. Drive the pin into the hub and make sure it is 
flush to the hex surface. The brake will not fit on 
the hub if the roll pin is protruding from the hub. 

 
12. Replace the hub and use Lock-Tite on the 

screws. 

ROLL PIN

HEX HUB

SMALL PIN OR SCREW



MAINTENANCE-CIRCUIT PROTECTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  10/17/09 4-14 

2

1

 

1. CIRCUIT BREAKERS  
Circuit breakers interrupt the flow of power in the 
event of an electrical overload.  When a circuit 
breaker is tripped, reset it by pressing the 
exposed button.  If a circuit breaker continues to 
trip, the cause of the electrical overload should 
be found and corrected. 

 
 

  30 Amp.  Protects the propel  
  motor.  
 

3 Amp.  Protects the machine 
controls. (Basic only). 

 

2. FUSE  
 

The fuse is a one-time circuit protection device 
designed to stop the flow of electrical current in 
the event of an electrical overload. The fuse 
protects the burnisher pad motor and controller. 
If fuse is blown, it must be replaced. 

 
The fuse is located inside the battery 
compartment. 



TROUBLESHOOTING 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/18/09 4-15 

PROBLEM CAUSE SOLUTION 
Battery disconnected Check all battery cable connections 

Emergency shut-off activated Reset 

Battery cables corroded Clean connections 

No power to machine 

Faulty key switch Replace switch 

Low battery charge Charge batteries 
Machine turned on with pedal not in 
neutral position 

Allow pedal to return to neutral.  
Restart 

Tripped circuit breaker Reset circuit breaker 
Controller overheated Allow cool down period 
Loose motor connection Check wires and connections from controller to 

motor 
Faulty throttle circuit or potentiometer Check wires and connections from throttle to 

controller and potentiometer resistance 
Faulty drive reset circuit or switch Check wires, connections and switch 

Faulty operator presence pedal 
circuit or switch - Prior to Serial 
Number (4*). 

Check wires, connections and switch 

Faulty platform circuit or switch Check wires, connections and switch 

Brake over-ride engaged Disengage brake over-ride 

Little or no propel 
 

Faulty brake circuit or over-ride 
switch 

Check wires, connections and switch 

Machine does not change 
speeds 

Faulty speed control circuit or switch Check wires, connections and switch 

Forward speed only 
Reverse speed only 

Faulty forward/reverse switch Replace switch 

Deck won’t go up or down Circuit breaker tripped Reset circuit breaker 

Fuse blown Replace fuse 

Faulty switch or connection Check switch or connections 

Pad motor won’t run 

Faulty relay Check pad motor relay 

Deck vibrates Pad off center Re-center or replace pad using pad install tool 

Dust leaks from skirts Dust hose blocked Check for blockage and clear if needed 

 
 
*SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE. 



MACHINE TROUBLESHOOTING- 
  CONTROLLER FAULT CODES 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  05/27/08 4-16 

PROPEL CIRCUIT BOARD TROUBLESHOOTING 
 
Curtis 1228 LED DIAGNOSTICS- Basic and Cylindrical 
 
During normal operation, with no faults present, the status LED is steadily on. 
If the controller detects a fault, the status LED provides two types of information. 
First, it displays a slow flash (2 Hz) or a fast flash (4 Hz) to indicate the 
severity of the fault. Slow-flash faults are self-clearing; as soon as the fault is 
corrected, the vehicle will operate normally. Fast-flash faults (“.” in Table 2) are 
considered to be more serious in nature and require that the key switch be cycled 
to resume operation after the fault is corrected. 
 
After the severity indication has been active for 10 seconds, the status 
LED flashes a 2-digit fault identification code continuously until the fault is 
corrected. For example, code “1,4”—low battery voltage—appears as: one LED flash, followed by a pause, 
then 4 LED flashes, and then repeats. 
 
 
LED 
CODE 

PROGRAMMER LCD 
DISPLAY 

EXPLANATION POSSIBLE CAUSE 

1,1 
 

THERMAL CUTBACK over-/under-temperature 
cutback 
 

1. Temperature >92°C or < -
25°C. 
2. Excessive load on vehicle. 
3. Operation in extreme 
environments. 
4. Electromagnetic brake not 
releasing. 
 

1,2 
 

THROTTLE FAULT 1 throttle fault 
 

1. Throttle input wire open or 
shorted. 
2. Throttle pot defective. 
3. Wrong throttle type selected. 
 

1,3 
 

SPD LIMIT POT FAULT 
 

speed limit pot fault 
 

1. Speed limit pot wire(s) broken 
or shorted. 
2. Broken speed limit pot. 
 

1,4 
 

LOW BATTERY VOLTAGE 
 

battery voltage too low 
 

1. Battery voltage <17 volts. 
2. Bad connection at battery or 
controller. 
 

1,5 
 

OVERVOLTAGE 
 

battery voltage too high 
 

1. Battery voltage >36 volts. 
2. Vehicle operating with charger 
attached. 
3. Intermittent battery 
connection. 
 

2,1 
 

MAIN OFF FAULT 
 

main contactor driver Off 
fault 
 

1. Main contactor driver failed 
open. 
 

2,3 
 

MAIN CONT FLTS 
 

main contactor fault 
 

1. Main contactor welded or 
stuck open. 
2. Main contactor driver fault. 
3. Brake coil resistance too high. 
 

2,4 
 

MAIN ON FAULT 
 

main contactor driver On 
fault 
 

1. Main contactor driver failed 
closed. 
 



MACHINE TROUBLESHOOTING- 
                                                            CONTROLLER FAULT CODES 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  05/27/08 4-17 

LED 
CODE 

PROGRAMMER LCD 
DISPLAY 

EXPLANATION POSSIBLE CAUSE 

3,1 
 

PROC/WIRING FAULT 
 

HPD fault present for 
>10 sec. 
 

1. Misadjusted throttle. 
2. Broken throttle pot or throttle 
mechanism. 
 

3,2 
 

BRAKE ON FAULT 
 

brake On fault 
 

1. Electromagnetic brake driver 
shorted. 
2. Electromagnetic brake coil 
open. 
 

3,3 
 

PRECHARGE FAULT 
 

precharge fault 
 

1. Low battery voltage. 
2. KSI and throttle turned on at 
same time. 
 

3,4 
 

BRAKE OFF FAULT 
 

brake Off fault 
 

1. Electromagnetic brake driver 
open. 
2. Electromagnetic brake coil 
shorted. 
 

3,5 
 

HPD 
 

HPD (High Pedal 
Disable) fault 
 

1. Improper sequence of throttle 
and KSI, 
push, or inhibit inputs. 
2. Misadjusted throttle pot. 
 

4,1 
 

CURRENT SENSE FAULT 
 

current sense fault 
 

1. Short in motor or in motor 
wiring. 
2. Controller failure. * 
 

4,2 
 

HW FAILSAFE 
 

motor voltage fault 
(hardware 
 

1. Motor voltage does not 
correspond to throttle request. 
2. Short in motor or in motor 
wiring. 
3. Controller failure. * 
 

4,3 
 

EEPROM FAULT 
 

EEPROM fault 
 

1. EEPROM failure or fault. 
 

4,4 
 

POWER SECTION FAULT 
 

power section fault 
 

1. EEPROM failure or fault. 
2. Short in motor or in motor 
wiring. 
3. Controller failure. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 

 
 
                                                       
 
 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BURNISHER 
PARTS



BUMPER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-1 

 
 

10

2

1

5
78

1

4

3

9

7

10 11

6
6



BUMPER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-2 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86276890 70752 6 SCR, 5/16-18X3/4 PTHMS SS   
2 86007070 70849 2 SCR, #12 X 1.25 PPHMS SS   
3 86063230 140813 1 BUMPER, LEFT   
4 86063240 140814 1 BUMPER, RIGHT   
5 86071020 140783 1 BRKT, FRONT BUMPER   
6 86270830 57023 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
7 86010670 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
8 86070730 140729 2 BRKT, BUMPER MOUNT, SIDE   
9 86197040 57264 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX ACORN PLTD   
10 86279130 87083 4 WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK   
11 86251750 67602 2 RISER, BUMPER   

 



CONTROL PANEL 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-3 

 

17

444547

1

9

13

16

11

12

10

15

4
3

2

5

6

8

7

31

46
41

43
44

42

17

18

19

20

29 21
22

26
25

27

23

14

30

17

17

45

33
32

34B

35

37

36

38

34

40
39

16

34A

28

24



CONTROL PANEL 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/12/08 5-4 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86273820 70019 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HHCS   
2 86273830 70020 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS SS   
3 86010780 87162 2 WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK   
4 86274380 70192 2 SCR, M5 X 15 PPHMS PLTD   
5 86277480 70850 3 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 PTHMS SS   
6 86070670 140722 1 BRKT, BATTERY CONNECTOR   
7 86008760 80682 1 CONN, 175 DCA GRY W/O TERMS   
8 86005810 57245 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS   
9 86255910 73659 2 STANDOFF, 1/4-20 X 1.0 HEX INS   

10 86006850 70393 2 SET SCR, 1/4-20 X 1.25L   
11 86237000 80688 1 FUSE, 80 AMP   
12 86010630 87013 6 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS   
13 86008920 80889 2 BOOT, RUBBER TERM. ISOLATOR   
14 86007180 72160 1 SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP   
15 86270830 57023 3 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
16 86005710 57105 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/STAR WASHER   
17 86255900 73538 8 STANOFF, 6-32 X 5/8 HEX NYL   
18 86223740 70872 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X .59 PPHMS SS C   
19 86257140 72196 1 SWITCH ASM, SEALED PB RND GRN   
20 86007190 72161 1 SWITCH KEY DPST   
21 86007140 72130 1 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER   
22 86257110 72189 1 SWITCH, 4P3T FIXED POS ROCKER   
23 86257280 81371 1 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON   
24 86246920 54131 1 METER, 0-70 AMP L2020B   
25 86008900 80845 1 BOOT, SEAL-PUSH BUTTON 7/16-28   
26 86002010 14942 1 BOOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER   
27 86273980 70066 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/4 PPHMS   
28 86246930 54144 1 METER, 36V BATTERY CHARGE LEVEL   
29 86007130 72128 1 SWITCH, DPDT 2-POSITION ROCKER   
30 86251410 67506 1 RELAY, 15A 36V MINI   
31 86226560 36082 1 GROMMET, 1/2 ID X 3/32 GROOVE   
32 86249290 62283 1 PLATE, METER RETAINING   
33 86237830 35264 1 GASKET, AMP METER   

34A 86002760 270092 1 CONTROLLER, CHAIN DRIVE BASIC FOR 29269 DRIVE UNIT 
(CHAIN) 

34B 86027740 27911 1 CONTROLLER, GEAR DRIVE BASIC FOR 29276 DRIVE UNIT 
(GEAR) 

35 86005700 57104 3 NUT, 10-32 W/STAR WASHER PLTD   
36 86006370 67315 1 RELAY, 36VDC 100AMP HVY DUTY   
37 86005810 57245 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS   
38 86279130 87083 2 WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LOCK PLTD   
39 86010670 87029 2 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
40 86271120 57125 2 NUT, 5/16-18 BRASS   
41 86002000 14717 1 BREAKER, 3 AMP   
42 86229770 140805 1 BLOCK, SHUNT MOUNT   
43 86279300 87134 4 WASHER, #6 LOCK   
44 86273990 70067 4 SCR, 6-32 X 3/8 PPHMS   
45 86005530 54154 1 METER, 12-48 VDC LED HOUR   
46 86001910 14606 1 BREAKER, 30A 50VDC CIRCUIT   
47 86078170 61479 1 PANEL, BURNISHER   

 



CONTROLS & HOUSING 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  12/22/08 5-5 

10

16
17

11

12

23

22

12

15

14

DETAIL 'A'

SEE DETAIL 'A'

9

24
6

10

5

3

2

2

21

18

7

19

4
20

1

13

 
 



CONTROLS & HOUSING 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  08/24/09 5-6 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86290540 - 6 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 TORX SS BLK NP   
2 86277480 70850 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1/2 PTHMS SS   
3 86237900 35278 3 GASKET, .125 T X .25 W X 23.L   
4 86010670 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
5 86070710 140726 1 BRKT, LEFT CONSOLE MOUNT   
6 86270850 57026 2 NUT, 8-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
7 86277420 70841 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.5 PTHMS SS   
8 86062220 270117 1 CONSOLE   
9 86006370 67315 1 RELAY, 36VDC 100AMP HVY DUTY   

10 86005810 57245 6 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK SS   
11 86273300 00-000277 5 SCR, MACH 6MM X 14MM   
12 86010780 87162 5 WASHER, 1/4 SPLIT LOCK PLTD   
13 86331360 - 1 KIT, BURNISHER CONTROLLER   
14 86270990 57090 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
15 86229770 140805 1 BLOCK, SHUNT MOUNT   
16 86255900 73538 2 STANDOFF, 6-32 X 5/8 HEX NYL   
17 86251410 67506 1 RELAY, 15A 36V MINI   
18 86279750 87252 4 WASHER, RET, PUSHNUT, 5/16 BOLT   
19 86089650 78524 4 TUBE, 5/8 OD X .357 ID X 1.57   
20 86273980 70066 2 SCR, 10-32 X 3/4 PPHMS   
21 86070700 140725 1 BRKT, RIGHT CONSOLE MOUNT   
22 86005710 57105 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX W/STAR WASHER   
23 86253600 73445 1 SHUNT, 50MV 70AMP   
24 86233990 240145 1 CONTROLLER, PAD MOTOR ** WAS 270106 

 
 
 
 



DECALS 

5-7 86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  01/06/09 

 

4

5

2

3

1

6

7



DECALS 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  01/06/09 5-8 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86004970 50990 1 LABEL, WINDSOR LOGO DOMED   
2 86244760 501224 1 DECAL, CHARIOT SIDE IGLOSS  RT   
3 86244770 501225 1 DECAL, CHARIOT, SIDE IGLOSS LT   
4 86244190 500882 1 LABEL, PANEL BASIC LEFT   
5 86244290 500943 1 LABEL, PANEL DECAL , RH   
6 86243990 500780 1 LABEL, COVER PANEL   
7 86244350 501050 1 LABEL, PAD ALIGNMENT   

 
 

NOTE:  See “SAFETY LABEL LOCATION” page for safety label information.



FILTER 
 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-9 

 
 
 
 
 
 

10

6

13

10

12

8

9

1

1

1

11

7

1
7

2

3

5
14

4



FILTER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-10 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86006590 70088 6 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 PPHMS SS   
2 86270320 39729 1 HOSE ASM, 1.5 BLK VAC X 36   
3 86002840 27282 1 CUFF, 1.5 SLIP X 1.5 HOSE   
4 86072500 14398 1 BRKT, FILTER COVER LATCH   
5 86002380 20046 1 CLAMP, 2.25” WORM GEAR   
6 86079280 620094 1 PLATE, FAN/BAG, MOUNT   
7 86270970 57081 5 NUT, 10-32 CAPTIVE J-TYPE   
8 86276890 70752 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 PTHMS SS   
9 86079250 620091 1 PLATE, FAN/BAG MOUNT   
10 86270990 57090 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
11 86271820 57270 2 NUT, 5/16-18 CAPTIVE “J” PLTD   
12 86063790 27880 1 COVER FILTER   
13 86072510 14399 1 BRKT, FILTER COVER HINGE   
14 86284870 2003SM - SM FILTER BAG PACKS 10/PKG   

 



FRAME-LOWER 

5-11               86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 

 

3

11

2

3

9

9

9

3

4

13

5

15

14

8

16

12

3

17

3

1

10

21

18
19 20

6

3

22
7

3

24

23

25

26
6

3

27



FRAME-LOWER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-12 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86300060 - 1 FRAME, MAIN ASM  WAS 34440 
2 86088760 75458 1 TRAY, SLIDE, LEFT   
3 86270830 57023 21 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
4 86071430 140863 1 BRKT, BRACE, RGT FRONT   
5 86071120 140811 1 BRKT, TIP BRACE, RIGHT, REAR   
6 86010670 87029 5 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
7 86064300 140790 2 PAD, TIPPING BAR   
8 86070740 140730 1 BRKT, LINKAGE, RIGHT   
9 86276070 70593 16 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
10 86091420 05251 1 AXLE, REAR WELDMENT   
11 86088750 75457 1 TRAY, SLIDE, RIGHT   
12 86277470 70848 6 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.5 CARRIAGE SS   
13 86071130 140812 1 BRKT, TIP BRACE, LEFT, REAR   
14 86070750 140731 1 BRKT, LINKAGE, LEFT   
15 86070760 140733 1 BRKT, BRACE, LEFT FRONT   
16 86279130 87083 4 WASHER, 5/16 SPLIT LICK PLTD   
17 86197040 57264 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX ACORN PLTD   
18 86079290 620097 2 PLATE, REAR COVER ADJ.   
19 86010630 87013 4 WASHER, 1/4 ID X 5/8 OD SS   
20 86271870 57290 4 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS   
21 86276950 70772 4 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
22 86079320 620101 2 PLATE, PAD RETAINER   
23 86277130 70795 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE SS   
24 86276910 70754 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3 HHCS SS NP   
25 86001350 140390 2 BUSHING, SPANNER .435 X 1.10   
26 86011020 89202 2 WHEEL, 3” DIA CUSHION RUBBER   
27 86300100 - 1 BRKT, WHEEL MOUNT   

 



FRAME-UPPER 

5-13 86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07  

 

3
2

5

6

7

1
2

3

4

2

4

2

3

4

8

2

3

4

2
4

3

9



FRAME-UPPER 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-14 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86071360 140855 1 BRKT, HORIZ ELECT, BURNISHER   
2 86270830 57023 10 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
3 86010670 87029 9 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
4 86276070 70593 9 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
5 86292100 - 1 PLATE VERTICAL SUPPORT   
6 86074160 270101 1 CHANNEL, RIGHT DELUXE   
7 86073500 270090 1 BRKT, SIDE CHANNEL L   
8 86277460 70847 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 5/8 BSHCS SS   
9 86238450 36245 1 GROMMET, 3.0 ID X 3.25 GROOVE   

 



HOOD 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  12/22/08 5-15 

15

13
6

14

16

1

16

1

7

3

12

5

10

4

5

6

8

11

9

 





WIRING-CONTROL PANEL 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  05/27/08 5-42 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86239180 41537 1 HARNESS, CONTROL PANEL BRSHR   
2 86261250 29273 1 DIODE ASM, FAST RECOVERY   
3 86010860 880353 1 WIRE, 4X20 BK CTERM X 5/16 RING   
4 86261210 29204 2 DIODE ASM, 76008 X 76008   
5 86237000 80688 1 FUSE, 80 AMP   
6 86260560 880428 1 WIRE, 4X10RD 5/16RING X 5/16RING   
7 86251490 67619 1 RESISTOR ASM, 1/2 WATT 33 OHM   
8 86311210 - 1 LIGHT ASM, INDICATOR, CODE   

 



WIRING-DRIVE MOTOR 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 

 

1

RED

BLK 2 BLK

1 WHT

 BLKWHT

1 WHT
2 BLK

2 BLK

CONTROL PANEL
HARNESS

5-43 



WIRING-DRIVE MOTOR 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-44 

120 
REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 

FROM NOTES: 

1 86239120 41522 1 HARNESS, CHARIOT PROPEL   
 



WIRING-MAIN HARNESS 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  12/22/08 5-45 

2

5

7

8

6

4

3

1

9

DIAGRAM A

SHOWS OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT

BURINSHER
MOTOR

ACTUATOR
DECK LIFT

DRIVE
MOTOR

BRUSH MOTOR 
SWITCH

(BASIC ONLY)

BRAKE

B
A

C

HORN 12 ORG

13 BLK
20 WHT

19 BLK

7 BRN

8 BRN

21 DK BLU

22 DK BLU

16 LT BLU

17 WHT/YLW

13 BLK
 17 WHT/YLW

19 BLK
8 BRN

12 ORG
16 BLU
20 WHT
7 BRN

64 BLK
65 RED

FAN

51 WHT/RED

50 RED

68 RED

9 BLK
10 BLK
11 BLK

7 GRN

8 WHT/GRN
23 WHT/GRN

54 ORG

25 R
E

D

24 BLK

23 WHT/GRN
25 RED
10 RED
14 RED
18 WHT/BLU
22 BLU

61 BLK
60 RED
65 BLK
67 RED

64 BLK

DIAGRAM B

DIAGRAM C

4 3

6 1

64 BLK65 RED
62 RED63 BLU

60 RED 61 BLK

54 ORG
50 RED
21 DK BLU

15 WHT/RED
51 WHT/RED
18 WHT/BLU

5

8 1

4

DIAGRAM D

D

24 BLK

25 R
ED

TO FUSE

TO GND TERMINAL

TO CONTROL PANEL

2A GRN

1A WHT

11 BLK

10 BLK

7 WHT/GRN

9 BLK 3A BLU
4A RED

8 GRN

5A BLK
6A SHIELD

24 BLK

E

U V

W V

W

U

 



WIRING-MAIN HARNESS 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-46 

      
REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 

FROM NOTES: 

1 86239170 41528 1 HARNESS, BRAKE   
2 86239190 41538 1 HARNESS, MAIN BRSHR   
3 86239520 880446 1 HARNESS, HALL SENSOR   
4 86260220 80875 3 WIRE4X30BK 5/16RINGX5/16RING   
5 86009000 81131 1 WIRE4X9.5BK 5/16RINGX5/16RING   
6 86260600 880445 1 WIRE, 4X36 RD 5/16 RING   
7 86010860 880353 1 WIRE, 4X20 BK CTERM X 5/16 RING   
8 86260580 880443 1 WIRE, 4X12 RD 5/16 RING   
9 86261210 29204 1 DIODE ASM, 76008 X 76008   

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-From Serial Number (4*) 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/18/09 5-47A 

8 BLU

9 RED

ORG
 BRN

GRN

 LT BLU
RED

DIAGRAM A

A

DIAGRAM B

ORG

BRN

 GRN

1

B

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-From Serial Number (4*) 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/18/09 5-47B 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86315100 - 1 HARNESS, PEDAL   
 

*SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE.



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-To Serial Number (4*) 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/18/09 5-48A 

ORG
BRN

GRN

LT BLU
RED

DIAGRAM A

B

A

DIAGRAM B

6 ORG

7 BRN

5 GRN

BRN

BRN

BLU

RED

1

1 2 3

4 5

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-To Serial Number (4*) 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/18/09 5-48B 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86218810 23717 1 HARNESS, TWISTER PEDAL    
 

*SEE SERIAL NUMBER PAGE. 



WIRING DIAGRAM 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  12/22/08 5-49 

33

S
H

U
N

T

51/WHT-RED

50/RED

8/
G

R
N

23
A

/W
H

T-
G

R
N

23
/W

H
T-

G
R

N
14

/R
E

D

7/
W

H
T-

G
R

N

50
/R

E
D

51
/W

H
T-

R
E

D
21

/B
LU

18
/W

H
T-

B
LU

8 PIN DEUTSCH

54
/O

R
G

15
/R

E
D

22
/B

LU

10
/R

E
D

14
/R

E
D

15
/R

E
D

21
/B

LU

10/RED

54/ORG

44 RED

59
/R

E
D

24/BLK
25/BLK
23/RED

23/RED

WHT

35
/R

E
D

37/RED
36/RED

42
/R

ED

59/RED

57/BLK
24/BLK

58/BLK

56
/B

LK
43

/B
LK

52
/B

LK

53
/L

T 
B

LU

65
/B

LK
63

/B
LK

45
/B

LK
13

/B
LK

27/YLW

26
/Y

LW

30
/G

R
N

29
/G

R
N

28
/G

R
N

12
/O

R
G

11/ORG

41/RED40/RED

5/ORG

6/
O

R
G

17/WHT-YLW
16/LT-BLU

25/BLK

22/RED

13
/B

LK

12
/O

R
G

15
/R

ED
14

/R
E

D
3A

8/
B

LU
7/

B
R

N
19

/B
LK

20
/W

H
T

8/
B

LK
7/

B
LK

19
/B

LK
20

/B
LK

14
/R

ED

15
/R

ED
54

/O
R

G

18
/W

H
T-

B
LU

21
/B

LU
51

/W
H

T-
R

E
D

50
/R

ED

2/
B

LK

1/
W

H
T

7/
B

R
N

32
/B

LU

34
/R

E
D

21
/B

LU

5/
O

R
G

10
/G

R
N

18
/W

H
T-

BL
U

60
/R

E
D

26
/Y

LW
31

/G
R

Y

1 2

3

52/BLK

M1 M2 B- B+
1912

31
/G

R
Y

32/BLU

61/BLK

61
/B

LK

4/RED

4/
R

ED

48/WHT

49/WHT
47/RED

3/
B

LU
E

39
/R

E
D

11
/O

R
G

38/RED

64
/R

ED

64
/R

E
D

44/RED

30/GRN

29/GRN
28/GRN

100K

200K

6/
O

R
G

46/BLK
8/

B
R

N

9/
B

R
N

62
/R

ED

12
/O

R
G

59
/R

ED

45
/B

LK

43/BLK

53
/L

T-
B

LU

24
/B

LK 22
/R

E
D

16
/L

T 
B

LU
17

/W
H

T-
YL

W

17
/W

H
T-

Y
LW

16
/L

T 
B

LU

10
/G

R
N

20
/W

H
T

60
/R

ED

63
/B

LK

7/
B

R
N

19
/B

LK

65
/B

LK

12
/O

R
G

13
/B

LK
8/

B
R

N
7/

B
R

N
19

/B
LK

20
/W

H
T

17
/W

H
T-

YL
W

16
/L

T-
B

LU

13
/B

LK

2/
B

LK

1/
W

H
T

19
/B

LK

20
/W

H
T 46

/B
LK

8/
B

R
N

9/
B

R
N

35
/R

E
D

41/RED

22
0K

3/
LT

 B
LU

E

36
/R

E
D

37
/R

E
D

42/RED

56
/R

E
D

57
/B

LK

50/RED

51/WHT-RED

54
/O

R
G

55
/R

E
D

39
/R

E
D

56
/R

E
D

40
/R

E
D

55
/R

E
D

22
/R

E
D

E
-S

TO
P

H
O

R
N

S
W

IT
C

H

UNIT
FLASHER

LIGHT
HEAD 

63
/B

LK
62

/R
E

D
64

/R
E

D
65

/B
LK

60
/R

E
D

61
/B

LK

86311210

BLK

STATUS LED

WHT

B
LK

22/RED

33
K

B
-

U
B+

W V
V

W
U

86251490

PRV NO. 29204

86260570

86260580

86010860PRV NO. 80688

PRV NO. 29273
86261250

86261210

PRV NO. 880443

PRV NO. 880353

 PRV NO. 880429

PRV NO. 67619

86237000

PRV NO. 880446

PRV NO. 80875

PRV NO. 80875

86260220

PRV NO. 81131

P
R

V
 N

O
. 2

92
04

86260600 86260590

86260580

86239520

86260220

 PRV NO. 80875

86260220

PRV NO. 880443

86009000

PRV NO. 880445 PRV NO. 880444

86
26

12
10

P
R

V
 N

O
. 2

92
04

86
26

12
10

 



SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-50 

 

PART NO. PRV NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

86284870 2003SM SM FILTER BAG PACKS 10/PKG   
86001910 14606 BREAKER, 30A 50VDC CIRCUIT   
86002000 14717 BREAKER, 3 AMP   
86002010 14942 BOOT, 3/8 CIRCUIT BREAKER   
86004870 48077 KNOB, 3.50 OD X 3/8-16    
86248280 64110 PAD DRIVER ASSEMBLY 20”, .88 BORE   
86251410 67506 RELAY, 15A 36V MINI   
86007140 72130 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER   
86007170 72159 SWITCH KEY TWO POSITION   
86007190 72161 SWITCH KEY DPST   
86007240 72190 SWITCH, SEALED PB ROUND   
86237000 80688 FUSE, 80 AMP   
86001740 140816 BRAKE, 36 VDC W/CONNECTOR   
86002730 270085 CHAIN, ISO 08B 12.7 MM PITCH   
86216230 730074 BRUSH, STRIP (PACKAGE OF 6)   
86026450 730352 SHROUD, 20” BURNISHER   

86064370 66829 PAN, BURNISHER PAD  PAD INSTALLATION 
TOOL 

86226930 51419 LOCK, PAD DRIVER YELLOW   
 

 



BACK-UP ALARM - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-51 

 

2

1
3

4



BACK-UP ALARM - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-52 

REF   PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86071140 140817 1 BRKT, BACK UP ALARM   
2 86231500 80882 1 BUZZER, PIEZO 6-28VCD   
3 86276780 70728 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS SS   
4 86271840 57285 1 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THN SS   

             



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  09/17/09 5-53 

3

3

15

16

3

3

11

33

3

3

3

5

5

5

9

24

8

6

30

29

28

27

26

25

2

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

31

15

14

1312

10

9 8 7
6

5

4

3

2

1

 



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  09/17/09 5-54 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION 
SERIAL NO. 

FROM NOTES: 
1 86006930 70514 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 BSHCS SS   
2 86254290 730338 4 SPACER, 10D X .343ID, .5 LG   
3 86270830 57023 33 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
4 86077010 41517 1 HOUSING, BATTERY CART   
5 86010670 87029 7 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
6 86228840 09124 3 BEARING, FLANGED .314D X .502OD   
7 86259410 87206 1 WASHER, THRUST, .51 ID X 1 OD X .063   
8 86259400 730331 4 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD   
9 86254890 730018 3 SPRING, EXT, .50D X 4.0L   

10 86068490 140019 1 BRKT, TRAY CATCH   
11 86231090 80809 1 BUMPER, RUBBER 5/16" ID X 1.50   
12 86083120 66442 1 PLATE, BATTERY CART BACK   
13 86076600 38318 2 HANDLE, BATTERY CART   
14 86004070 36196 2 GRIP, POLISHER HANDLE   
15 86276790 70732 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 HHCS SS   
16 86276690 70715 7 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 CARR SS   
17 86199430 040-03 2 CASTER SWIVEL 4” 250# CPCTY   
18 86078890 620020 8 PLATE, CASTER SPACER   
19 86277130 70795 16 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE SS   
20 86007020 70673 1 SP SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.25 HHCS SS NP   
21 86232590 18032 2 CASTER, 4” HARD RUBBER RIGID   
22 86001350 140390 2 BUSHING, SPANNER .435 X 1.10   
23 86011020 89202 2 WHEEL, 3” DIA CUSHION RUBBER   
24 86271840 57285 2 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS   
25 86008130 73958 2 SPACER, 3/8OD X .62W X  .312L, AL   
26 86274730 70265 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SHCS PLTD   
27 86070790 140737 2 BRKT, BATTERY LOCK MOUNT   
28 86087340 730339 2 SPACER, LATCH GUIDE   
29 86070800 140738 2 BRKT, BATTERY TRAY LOCK   
30 86271870 57290 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS   
31 86276070 70593 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-55 

 

11

13

14

15
6

3
10

12

917

3

3
10

10

6

6
8

5
77

5
4

3

2
1

10
3

16



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-56

 

REF   PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86078330 66478 1 PEDAL, BATTERY CART   
2 86276070 70593 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
3 86270830 57023 12 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
4 86087800 730307 2 STIFFENER, PEDAL, BATTERY CART   
5 86228840 09124 4 BEARING, FLANGED .314ID X .502OD   
6 86259410 87206 6 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD X .063   
7 86006560 70083 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS SS   
8 86077140 51404 2 LATCH, BATTERY CART   
9 86226830 73268 2 SPRING, EXT .68D X 3.00L X .098W   

10 86010670 87029 10 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
11 86244280 500934 1 LABEL, BATTERY CAR OPERATION   
12 86276060 70590 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.5 CARR GR5   
13 86254280 730331 12 SPACER, 1.00 ODX .32ID X .375   
14 86231150 09151 4 BUSHING FLANGE, .314 X .502 OD   
15 86259400 87205 8 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD   
16 86276690 70715 16 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 CARR SS   
17 86077530 51403 2 LINKAGE, LATCH, BATT CART   
             



SEAT - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-57 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2

14 13

12
11

10
9

7
8

6
5
4

3

1

15

1716
18

19

22

21

20
23
24



SEAT - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-58

 

REF   PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86248390 730324 1 PAD, REAR REST   
2 86082640 629995 1 PLATE, SEAT COVER   
3 86276890 70752 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 PTHMS SS   
4 86279460 87164 2 WASHER, 1/2 SPLIT LOCK   
5 86270710 01-000277 1 NUT, WING 3/8-16   
6 86271930 57297 1 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK SS   
7 86278910 87003 3 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK SS   
8 86070830 140742 1 BRKT, LEFT REAR SEAT   
9 86070840 140743 1 BRKT, RIGHT REAR SEAT   
10 86277710 730347 1 SCR, 3/8-16 X 2.75 HHCS SS   
11 86008650 80604 1 COTTER, 1/4” RING   
12 86246320 51142 1 LEVER, HANDLE LOCK   
13 86272300 66133 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/16 X .88 PLTD   
14 86251860 66481 1 ROD, ARM HANDLE LOCK 4” LG   
15 86279620 87200 2 WASHER, .41D X 1.3OD NYLON   
16 86276070 70593 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
17 86277510 70857 1 SCR, 3/8-16 X 5.0 HHCS SS FT   
18 86009200 81535 1 KNOB, 3/8-16 4 PRONG ALUM   
19 86254300 730350 1 SPACER, SEAT LOCK   
20 86094000 05246 1 SEAT MOUNT POST   
21 86276710 70717 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.0 CARRIAGE SS   
22 86093790 05247 1 RECEIVER ASSY, SEAT MOUNT   
23 86010670 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
24 86270830 57023 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   

             



WARNING LIGHTS  - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-59 

 
 
 
 
 
 

REAR

FRONT

1

6

3
4

3
2

5

1

2
6

7
3



WARNING LIGHTS - OPTION 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-60 

 

REF   PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86270990 57090 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
2 86010650 87018 4 WASHER, #10 X 6/16 OD   
3 86276820 70740 4 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 PTHMS BLK   
4 86071490 140871 1 BRKT, UPPER WARNING LIGHT   
5 86270990 57090 2 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
6 86246200 51454 2 LED AMBER LIGHT, 12V   
7 86071500 140872 1 BRKT, LOWER WARNING LIGHT   

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  11/09/07 5-97 5-61  



SERIAL NUMBERS 

86306300 CHARIOT BURNISHER  12/16/08 5-62 

 

          
   
  
 
  

REF. 
NO. MODEL: SERIAL # 

1 CBE20:10020100000010, CB20: 10020080000369, CB20X: 100200900096 
2 CBE20:10020100000011, CB20: 10020080000406, CBCD20: 10020160000002 
3 CBE20:10020100000011, CB20: 10020080000437,  CBCD20: 10020160000003 
4 CBE20:10020100000017, CB20: 10020080000509,  CBCD20: 10020160000008 




